10/24/25, 8:23 AM AR Reports

EFIRSTS

CALIFORNIA

Annual Report AR-2

Plumas Demographic Worksheet
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Population Served

Category

Providers

Children Less than 3 Years Old
Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday
Primary Caregivers

Children — Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday)

Total Population Served

Number
67

168

186

466

1,071

1,958
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Primary Language Spoken in Home

Number of
Category Children Number of Primary Caregivers
Spanish 13 9
Other - Specify with text box 2 0
ASL
English 589 424
Unknown 821 33

Totals 1,425 466
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Category

Alaska Native/American Indian

Asian

Black/African-American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Two or more races

White

Unknown

AR Reports

Number of
Children

14

33

16
201

1,148

Totals 1,425

Race and/or Ethnicity of Population Served

Number of Primary Caregivers

24

415

466



10/24/25, 8:23 AM

Category
Degree of Duplication
Confidence in Data

Additional Details (Optional)

AR Reports

Duplication Assessment

Data
50%
Somewhat confident

The County has a system to report on
unduplicated counts of children and families
served through its home visiting programs. It

does not require that level of data
management for its other investments.

Additionally, there is no way to know if

children that benefited from the IMPACT
quality improvement efforts are also served
through another direct service programming,
Given that, we believe that actual
unduplicated counts are within the 50%
margin of the figures on the AR-2.



