

Annual Report AR-2

Plumas Demographic Worksheet July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Population Served

Category	Number
Providers	67
Children Less than 3 Years Old	168
Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday	186
Primary Caregivers	466
Children – Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday)	1,071
Total Population Served	1,958

Primary Language Spoken in Home

Category	Number of Children	Number of Primary Caregivers
Spanish	13	9
Other - Specify with text box ASL	2	0
English	589	424
Unknown	821	33
Totals	1,425	466

Race and/or Ethnicity of Population Served

Category	Number of Children	Number of Primary Caregivers
Alaska Native/American Indian	14	8
Asian	2	1
Black/African-American	9	1
Hispanic/Latino	33	11
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	5
Two or more races	16	1
White	201	24
Unknown	1,148	415
Totals	1,425	466

Duplication Assessment

Category	Data
Degree of Duplication	50%
Confidence in Data	Somewhat confident
Additional Details (Optional)	The County has a system to report on unduplicated counts of children and families served through its home visiting programs. It does not require that level of data management for its other investments. Additionally, there is no way to know if children that benefited from the IMPACT quality improvement efforts are also served through another direct service programming, Given that, we believe that actual unduplicated counts are within the 50% margin of the figures on the AR-2.